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6" 
8" 
10" 

Charge per 1,000 gallons 

General Service (GS3) 
Flat Rate 

General Service (GS 4) - (Cross Creek HO A) 
Flat Rate- (905 ERCs) 

Residential Reuse Service (RRS1) 
All Meter Sizes 

Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons 

Bulk Service (BS1) - (DeAnn Estates) 
All Meter Sizes - (58 ERCs) 

Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons 

$4,069.00 
$6,510.40 

$11,800.10 

$7.79 

$73.19 

$66,236.95 

$11.84 

$2.23 

$2,354.22 

$6.48 

$4,610.56 
$7,376.89 

$13,370.62 

$8.83 

$82.93 

$75,052.67 

$13.42 

$2.53 

$2,667.55 

$7.34 

This notice was prepared by the Utility and approved by Commission staff for distribution by the 
Utility to its customers. If you have any questions, please call the Utility’s office at 866-842-8432. 
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Ernest J. Trawle, Jr. 
709 Cottage Park Ln 
Leesburg, FL 34748 
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

INITIAL CUSTOMER NOTICE 

TO THE CUSTOMERS OF SUNSHINE WATER SERVICES COMPANY 
AND 

ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 

RE: DOCKET NO. 20250137-SU 

APPLICATION FOR A LIMITED PROCEEDING RATE INCREASE IN 
CHARLOTTE, HIGHLANDS, LAKE, LEE, MARION, ORANGE, PASCO, PINELLAS, 
POLK AND SEMINOLE COUNTIES BY SUNSHINE WATER SERVICES COMPANY 

Issued: December 1, 2025 

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 25-30.446, Florida Administrative Code, that Sunshine 
Water Services Company has filed a petition for a sewer limited proceeding rate increase with the 
Florida Public Service Commission. The general reason for the requested increase is to recover 
the cost associated with the replacement of the Mid-County Wastewater Treatment Plant. 

Copies of the petition and minimum filing requirements are available for inspection at the 
following locations: 

Management Office 

200 Weathersfield Avenue 
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714-4099 

Office Hours: 
Monday through Friday 
8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

Any person who wishes to comment or provide information to Commission Staff may do so at the 
meetings, either orally or in writing. Other written comments regarding the Utility and the 
proposed rates, or requests to be placed on the mailing list for this case, may be directed to this 
address: 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Director, Office of Commission Clerk 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870 

All correspondence should refer to “Docket No. 20250137-SU, Sunshine Water Services 
Company”. Your letter will be placed in the correspondence file of this docket. You may also 
submit comments through the Florida Public Service Commission’s toll-free facsimile line at 1-
800-511-0809, the Commission’s email at contact@psc.state.fl.us, or the Commission’s website 
available at http://floridapsc.com/ConsumerAssistance/ComplaintForm. 

If you wish to contact the Florida Public Service Commission regarding complaints about service, 
you may call the Commission’s Division of Consumer Assistance and Outreach at the following 
toll-free number 1-800-342-3552. 
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The current and proposed rates are as follows: 

SCHEDULE OF PRESENT AND PROPOSED WASTEWATER RATES 

Residential Service (RSI) 
All Meter Sizes 

Present Proposed 
Rates Rates 

$40.59 $45.99 

Residential Charge per 1,000 gallons $6.48 $7.34 
8,000 gallon cap 

Residential Service (RS2) - (Mid-County/Tierra Verde) 
All Meter Sizes (Bi-Monthly) $81.22 $92.03 

Charge per 1,000 gallons 
16,000 Gallon Cap $6.48 $7.34 

Residential Service (RS3) 
Flat Rate $73.19 $82.93 

Residential Service (RS4) - Mid-County/Tierra Verde 
Flat Rate (Bi-Monthly) 

General Service (GS1) 
5/8" x 3/4" 
3/4" 
1" 
1 1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 
10" 

$146.07 

$40.59 
$60.89 

$101.48 
$202.95 
$324.72 
$649.44 

$1,014.75 
$2,029.50 
$3,247.20 
$5,885.55 

$165.51 

$45.99 
$68.99 

$114.99 
$229.96 
$367.94 
$735.88 

$1,149.81 
$2,299.61 
$3,679.38 
$6,668.88 

Charge per 1,000 gallons 

General Service (GS2) (Mid County and Tierra Verde) 
Bi Monthly 
5/8" x 3/4" 
3/4" 
1" 
1 1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 

$7.79 $8.83 

$81.38 $92.21 
$122.07 $138.32 
$203.45 $230.53 
$406.90 $461.06 
$651.04 $737.69 

$1,302.08 $1,475.38 
$2,034.50 $2,305.28 
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